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__________________ 
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HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, LTD., HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA, 

HYUNDAI MOTOR MANUFACTURING ALABAMA, LLC, 

KIA MOTORS CORPORATION, KIA MOTORS AMERICA, INC., 

and KIA MOTORS MANUFACTURING GEORGIA, INC. 

Petitioners 
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BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC 

Patent Owner 

 

 

 

Patent No. 7,489,786 

Filing Date: December 11, 2002 

Issue Date: February 10, 2009 

Title: AUDIO DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Blitzsafe Texas, LLC, 

hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact 

all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and 

Trademark Office in connection with a Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. 

Patent No. 7,489,786 entitled “AUDIO DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM”: 

Lead Counsel: 

Peter Lambrianakos 

Registration No. 58,279 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 

 

Back-up Counsel:   

Alfred R. Fabricant 

Pro hac vice to be requested upon grant of authorization 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 

 

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,504) 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
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Shahar Harel (Reg. No. 73,203) 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) & 42.105(b) 

A copy of this Power of Attorney has been served on Petitioners’ attorneys 

of record at the correspondence of the Petitioners as follows: 

Paul R. Steadman (paul.steadman@dlapiper.com) 

Matthew D. Satchwell (matthew.satchwell@dlapiper.com) 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1900 

Chicago, Illinois 60601-1293 

 

Gianni Minutoli (Gianni.minutoli@dlapiper.com) 

Nicholas Panno (Nicholas.panno@dlapiper.com) 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300 

Reston, Virginia  20190 

 

 

 

August 11, 2016   By: /Peter Lambrianakos                     / 

     Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279) 

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Tel: 212-209-4800 

Fax. 212-209-4801 


